

Memo. No. 498

Date: 28.12.2020

CANCEL NOTICE

NOTICE INVITING TENDER NO: - WBIW/SDO/KCSD-VII/NIT 06 OF 2020-2021

Name of work : " Maintenance and Repair to C-R/4 Building of K. C. Division No. I under Head Quarter section of K. C. Sub Division No VII, during the year 2020-21"

DUE TO SOME UNAVOIDABLE CIRCUMSTANCES THE ABOVE

MENTIONED TENDER (CIRCULATED VIA THIS OFFICE MEMO NO.419 DATED 13.10.2020) IS HEREBY CANCELLED. RETENDER WILL BE FLOATED IN DUE COURSE.

Sub-Divisional Officer Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No. VII Amlagora , Paschim Medinipur



Memo No: -498 /1/(29)

Copy submitted/forwarded for information and wide circulation to:-

1. The Chief Engineer (South-West), Khasjungle, Abas, Midnapur.

2. The District Magistrate, Paschim Medinipur.

3. The Savadhipati, Paschim Medinipur Zilla Parishad.

4. The Superintending Engineer Kangsabati Circle-II,Abas, Khashjungal, Paschim Medinipur.

5. The Superintending Engineer, Western Circle-II, Midnapur.

6. The Superintending Engineer, Subarnarekha Barrage Circle/Canal Circle, Abas, Midnapur.

7. The Executive Engineer, West Midnapur Division/ KKB Division, Paschim Medinipur.

8. The Executive Engineer, Subarnarekha Barrage Division/ Head Quarters Division, Abas, Midnapore.

9. The Executive Engineer, Kangsabati Canals Division No.-I/II/III/IV/V/BI Division.

10. The Director of Information & Cultural affairs Dte, Government of West Bengal, Nabanna, Howrah.

11. The District Information Officer, Midnapur, Paschim Medinipur for information.

12. Sabhapati, Garbeta I Panchyat Samity

- 13 Sabhapati, Garbeta II Panchyat Samity
- 14. Assistant Labour Commissioner, Midnapur.
- 15. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Midnapur (Sadar)
- 16. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No-I/IV/II.
- 17. The Divisional Accounts Officer, K.C.Division No-I .
- 18. Estimating Branch of K.C.Division No-I.

19. Notice Board of K.C.Sub-Division No-VII .

Sub-Divisional Officer Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No VII Amlagora, Paschim Medinipur